505942461 02/28/2020

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5989180

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
ROMAG FASTENERS INC.	02/28/2020

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ROMED FASTENERS, INC.
Street Address:	P.O. BOX 3013
City:	MILFORD
State/Country:	CONNECTICUT
Postal Code:	06460

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16021863

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (212)391-0525

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2122780400

Email: nzivin@cooperdunham.com

Correspondent Name: NORMAN H. ZIVIN C/O COOPER & DUNHAM LLP

Address Line 1: 30 ROCKEFELLER PLAZA

Address Line 2: 20TH FLOOR

Address Line 4: NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10112

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	2274/88444
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	NORMAN H. ZIVIN
SIGNATURE:	/norman h. zivin/
DATE SIGNED:	02/28/2020

Total Attachments: 1

source=executed_AssignmentRomag_Romed#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 051966 FRAME: 0379

505942461

U.S. PATENT ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, ROMAG FASTENERS INC., a corporation of the State of Connecticut, is the owner of certain rights, title and interest in and to any and all inventions which are disclosed and claimed in, and any and all inventions which are disclosed but not claimed in, the following United States patent application:

No. 16/021,863, filed June 28, 2018, entitled "MAGNETIC FASTENERS PROVIDING AN ELECTRICAL CONNECTION"

and in and to any patents, continuations, continuations-in-part, reissues, certificates of reexamination, and related property rights in the United States and in all other countries, except as otherwise provided by existing agreements (hereinafter "Patents"); and

WHEREAS, ROMED FASTENERS, INC., a corporation of the State of Connecticut, having a place of business at P.O. Box 3013 Milford, Connecticut 06460, is desirous of acquiring such Patents;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged;

ROMAG FASTENERS INC., hereby sells, assigns and transfers to ROMED FASTENERS, INC., and its successors and assigns, all of its right, title and interest in and to such Patents; authorizes the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States to issue to it, and its successors and assigns, any and all United States Patents on the invention disclosed in such Patents; and conveys to it, and its successors and assigns, all of its rights to sue for past, present or future infringement of such Patents.

Dated: <u>2/2/</u>, 2020

ROMAG FASTENERS INC.

Name: V HOWARD J. REIT.

Title: PRESIDENT.

RECORDED: 02/28/2020

PATENT REEL: 051966 FRAME: 0380